HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG
February 05,2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes17-18
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair

Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
Rep. Paul Holvey

Rep. Vice-Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Chris Edwards

Rep. Patti Smith

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2280 — Public Hearing
HB 2281 — Public Hearing
HB 2282 — Public Hearing
HB 2283 — Public Hearing
HB 2284 — Public Hearing
HB 2285 — Public Hearing
HB 2286 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
17A 003 Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
HB 2280 — PUBLIC HEARING
005 Chair Schaufler
007 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
010 Chair Schaufler
012 Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Public Employees Retirement
System (PERS) (EXHIBIT A)
030 Delaney
040 Chair Schaufler
048 Brian DeLashmutt, Represenative, Oregon Council of Police
Associations (OCPA) (EXHIBIT B)
065 Delashmutt
17A 075 Chair Schaufler
077 Delaney
078 DeLashumtt
100 DeLashumtt

117 Rep. Esquivel



123
133
134

150
152
154
HB 2281 — PUBLIC HEARING
158
159

170

HB 2282 — PUBLIC HEARING
171
173

188

HB 2283 — PUBLIC HEARING
193
194

210
214
225
HB 2284 — PUBLIC HEARING
235
239

250
260
264

285
287

17A 300
315

317
318

340
349
351
369
371
375
387
404

HB 2285 — PUBLIC HEARING
410

DeLashmutt

Delaney

Maria Keltner, Workforce Management Consultant, Association
of Oregon Counties (AOC)

Chair Schaufler

DeLashmutt

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Public Employees Retirement
System (PERS) (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Public Employees Retirement
System (PERS) (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Public Employees Retirement
System (PERS) (EXHIBIT E)

Delaney

Kate Cooper-Richardson, Chief of Staff, State Treasurer’s Office
Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Public Employees Retirement
System (PERS) (EXHIBIT F)

Delaney

Chair Schaufler

Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Director, Oregon
School Board Association (OSBA)

Green

Mary Botkin, Senior Political Coordinator, American Federation
of State, County, and Municipal Employees, Council 75 (Oregon
AFSCME)

Botkin

Botkin

Chair Schaufler

Joe DiNicola, President, Service Employees International Union
(SEIU)

DiNicola

Chair Schaufler

Botkin

Chair Schaufler

Rep. P. Smith

Green

Delaney

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler



412
432
HB 2286 — PUBLIC HEARING
439
442
460
474
18A 018
EXHIBIT SUMMARY
A.
B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.
H.

Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Public Employees Retirement
System (PERS) (EXHIBIT G)
Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Public Employees Retirement
System (PERS) (EXHIBIT H)

Delaney

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler Adjourns the meeting at 3:36 p.m.

HB 2280, written testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p
HB 2280, prepared information, Brian DeLashmutt, 3 pp
HB 2281, written testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p
HB 2282, written testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p
HB 2283, written testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p
HB 2284, written testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p
HB 2285, written testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p
HB 2286, written testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p



