HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG

February 05, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 17 - 18

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair Rep. Paul Holvey Rep. Vice-Chair Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Chris Edwards Rep. Patti Smith
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
STAFF PRESENT:	Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2280 – Public Hearing HB 2281 – Public Hearing HB 2282 – Public Hearing HB 2283 – Public Hearing HB 2284 – Public Hearing HB 2285 – Public Hearing HB 2286 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
17A	003	Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
HB 2280 – PUBLIC HEARING		
	005	Chair Schaufler
	007	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	010	Chair Schaufler
	012	Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Public Employees Retirement System (PERS) (EXHIBIT A)
	030	Delaney
	040	Chair Schaufler
	048	Brian DeLashmutt, Represenative, Oregon Council of Police Associations (OCPA) (EXHIBIT B)
	065	Delashmutt
17A	075	Chair Schaufler
	077	Delaney
	078	DeLashumtt
	100	DeLashumtt
	117	Rep. Esquivel

	123	DeLashmutt
	133	Delaney
	134	Maria Keltner, Workforce Management Consultant, Association of Oregon Counties (AOC)
	150	Chair Schaufler
	152	DeLashmutt
	154	Chair Schaufler
HB 2281 – PUBL	IC HEARING	
	158	Chair Schaufler
	159	Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Public Employees Retirement System (PERS) (EXHIBIT C)
	170	Chair Schaufler
<u>HB 2282 – PUBLI</u>	C HEARING	
	171	Chair Schaufler
	173	Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Public Employees Retirement System (PERS) (EXHIBIT D)
	188	Chair Schaufler
<u>HB 2283 – PUBLI</u>		
	193	Chair Schaufler
	194	Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Public Employees Retirement System (PERS) (EXHIBIT E)
	210	Delaney
	214	Kate Cooper-Richardson, Chief of Staff, State Treasurer's Office
	225	Chair Schaufler
<u>HB 2284 – PUBLI</u>		
	235	Chair Schaufler
	239	Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Public Employees Retirement System (PERS) (EXHIBIT F)
	250	Delaney
	260	Chair Schaufler
	264	Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Director, Oregon School Board Association (OSBA)
	285	Green
	287	Mary Botkin, Senior Political Coordinator, American Federation of State, County, and Municipal Employees, Council 75 (Oregon AFSCME)
17A	300	Botkin
	315	Botkin
	317	Chair Schaufler
	318	Joe DiNicola, President, Service Employees International Union (SEIU)
	340	DiNicola
	349	Chair Schaufler
	351	Botkin
	369	Chair Schaufler
	371	Rep. P. Smith
	375	Green
	387	Delaney
	404	Chair Schaufler
HB 2285 – PUBLIC HEARING		
	410	Chair Schaufler

	412	Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Public Employees Retirement
		System (PERS) (EXHIBIT G)
	432	Chair Schaufler
<u>HB 2286 – P</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	439	Chair Schaufler
	442	Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Public Employees Retirement
		System (PERS) (EXHIBIT H)
	460	Delaney
	474	Chair Schaufler
18A	018	Chair Schaufler Adjourns the meeting at 3:36 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2280, written testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p
- B. HB 2280, prepared information, Brian DeLashmutt, 3 pp
- C. HB 2281, written testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p
- D. HB 2282, written testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p
- E. HB 2283, written testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p
- F. HB 2284, written testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p
- G. HB 2285, written testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p
- H. HB 2286, written testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p